



LGB FORGE LIMITED

Admin Office : 8/1238, Trichy Road

Coimbatore - 641 018

Tel : 0422 4951884

SEC/SE/008/2025-26

Coimbatore, May 08, 2025

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 533007

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Advertisement towards publication of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025.

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the copy of Newspaper Advertisements published in Business Standard (All India Edition) and Maalai Murasu on May 08, 2025 pertaining to the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025.

The above information shall also be made available on Company's website www.lgbforge.com.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For LGB Forge Limited

Narmatha G.K

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: As above.



WONDERLA
PARKS AND RESORTS

Wonderla Holidays Limited

Registered Office : 28th K.M., Mysore Road, Bengaluru 562 109; Ph: 080-22010311/322/333
 Fax 080-22010324 Website: www.wonderla.com; E-mail: mail.blr@wonderla.com
 CIN:L55101KA2002PLC031224

(Amount in Rs. Lakhs except EPS)

SL. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31 March 2025	31 December 2024	31 March 2024	31 March 2025	31 March 2024
		(Unaudited) Refer Note 8	(Unaudited) Refer Note 3	(Unaudited) Refer Note 3	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	10,758.88	12,649.75	10,483.14	48,278.11	50,602.52
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,478.69	2,737.58	3,028.96	11,355.02	21,132.20
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,478.69	2,737.58	3,028.96	11,355.02	21,132.20
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,100.98	2,030.42	2,260.88	10,927.44	15,796.13
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax)]	1,096.86	2,024.38	2,265.18	10,855.36	15,750.27
6	Equity Share Capital (Paid Up)	6,340.88	6,340.88	5,657.34	6,340.88	5,657.34
7	Earnings per share (face value of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) :					
	Basic:	1.74	3.44	4.00	18.61	27.93
	Diluted:	1.73	3.43	3.98	18.55	27.84

Notes:

- The above financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 07.05.2025.
- The Statement has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2025 are the balancing figures between the audited figures for the year ended 31 March 2025 and the unaudited figures for the nine months ended 31 December 2024 and the figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2024 are the balancing figures between the audited figures for the year ended 31 March 2024 and the unaudited figures for the nine months ended 31 December 2023. The figures for the quarter ended December 2024 and 31 December 2023 have not been audited but have been subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.
- Based on the management approach as defined in Ind AS 108-Operating Segment, the Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) evaluates the Company's performance and allocates the Company's resources based on an analysis of various performance indicators by business segments and the segment information is accordingly presented as :
 - Amusement Parks and Resort and
 - Others

The Amusement Parks and Resort segment includes entry fees to parks and revenue from resort operations. Others segment includes sale of merchandise, cooked food, packed foods etc. The accounting principles used in the preparation of these financial results are consistently applied to record revenue and expenditure in individual segments.
- Pursuant to the approval of the Board of Directors on 10 August, 2024, the Company had decided to dispose off 1.35 acres of land located at Sardar Nagar Revenue Village, Maheswaram Mandal, Ranga Reddy District, Telangana. Accordingly, the carrying value of the land amounting to Rs.196.05 lakhs has been reclassified from property, plant and equipment to 'Assets held-for-sale' in accordance with Ind AS 105 - 'Non-current Assets Held for Sale and Discontinued Operations'.
- In December 2024, the Company issued its equity shares under the qualified institutions placement ("QIP") scheme as specified under Chapter VIII of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2009, as amended (the "SEBI ICDR Regulations"). Pursuant thereto, the Company issued 68,35,444 equity shares, having face value of Rs.10 each, for an aggregate sum of Rs.54,000 lakhs. The equity shares issued under the QIP scheme were listed on 9 December 2024 for trading on the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited. Accordingly, the paid-up equity share capital of the Company has increased from Rs.5,657.34 lakhs to Rs.6,340.88 lakhs during the year.
- The Finance Act, 2024 amended Section 112 of the Income Tax Act, 1961 to reduce the rate of taxation on long-term capital gains arising from the transfer of long-term capital assets to 12.5%, and to withdraw the benefit of indexation for any transfers of capital assets made after 23 July 2024. Consequent to such amendment, the Company has accounted for deferred tax credit amounting to Rs. 2,408 lakhs attributable to fair value of freehold land during the year.
- The Board of Directors has recommended a final dividend of 20% (Rs.2 per equity share of face value of Rs.10) for the financial year ended 31 March 2025, subject to approval by shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.
- In March 2025, the Company received a capital investment subsidy amounting to Rs. 2,000 lakhs under the Odisha Tourism Policy, 2022. In accordance with the requirements of Ind AS 20 – Accounting for Government Grants & Disclosure of Government Assistance, the said grant has been deducted from the carrying amount of the assets on the date of receipt of the grant.

Place: Bengaluru
 Date: 07th May 2025

For Wonderla Holidays Limited
 Managing Director & Executive Chairman

Extracts of Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2025					
(₹ in crore)					
Particulars	Quarter ended 31 March, 2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31 December, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 March, 2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31 March, 2025 (Audited)	Year ended 31 March, 2024 (Audited)
	Not annualised			Annualised	
1. Revenue from continuing operations	3,509	3,590	3,475	14,887	15,421
2. Profit/(loss) from continuing operations before exceptional items, share of profit of joint ventures and associate and tax	(61)	34	156	492	1,623
3. Profit/(loss) from continuing operations after exceptional items, before share of profit of joint ventures and associate and tax	(116)	(36)	(807)	367	762
4. Profit/(loss) from continuing operations before tax	(92)	(4)	(796)	521	830
5. Profit/(loss) from continuing operations after tax	(67)	(21)	(818)	354	449
6. Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations after tax	18	-	(23)	33	(14)
7. Profit/(loss) for the period (5 + 6)	(49)	(21)	(841)	387	435
8. Total comprehensive income for the period	(79)	(483)	(144)	(114)	3,249
9. Paid-up equity share capital (Face value: ₹ 10 per share)	255	255	255	255	255
10. Other equity and Non-controlling interests				22,246	22,859
11. Securities premium account	1,259	1,259	1,259	1,259	1,259
12. Net worth	22,501	22,601	23,114	22,501	23,114
13. Outstanding debt	7,072	6,722	5,563	7,072	5,563
14. Earnings per share					
- Basic and Diluted (for continuing operations) in ₹	(2.90)	(2.08)	(32.46)	7.93	11.07
- Basic and Diluted (for discontinued operations) in ₹	0.71	-	(0.90)	1.30	(0.55)
- Basic and Diluted (for continuing and discontinued operations) in ₹	(2.19)	(2.08)	(33.36)	9.23	10.52
15. Debt equity ratio (no. of times)	0.31	0.30	0.24	0.31	0.24
16. Debt service coverage ratio (no. of times)	2.84	1.78	2.48	2.71	1.42
17. Interest service coverage ratio (no. of times)	2.39	2.93	3.41	3.47	5.37

Extracts of Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2025					
(₹ in crore)					
Particulars	Quarter ended 31 March, 2025	Quarter ended 31 December, 2024	Quarter ended 31 March, 2024	Year ended 31 March, 2025	Year ended 31 March, 2024
	Not annualised			Annualised	
1. Revenue from continuing operations	1,219	1,166	1,090	4,441	4,384
2. Profit from continuing operations before exceptional items and tax	102	83	197	624	914
3. Profit from continuing operations before tax	102	83	197	624	1,016
4. Profit from continuing operations after tax	97	72	217	524	896
5. Profit from discontinued operations after tax	18	-	-	33	-
6. Profit for the period (4 + 5)	115	72	217	557	896
7. Total comprehensive income for the period	(18)	(531)	724	(149)	3,179
8. Paid-up equity share capital (Face value: ₹ 10 per share)	255	255	255	255	255
9. Other equity				17,939	18,470
10. Securities premium account	1,258	1,258	1,258	1,258	1,258
11. Net worth	18,194	18,212	18,725	18,194	18,725
12. Outstanding debt	2,261	2,302	115	2,261	115
13. Earnings per share					
- Basic and Diluted (for continuing operations) in ₹	3.80	2.83	8.51	20.57	35.17
- Basic and Diluted (for discontinued operations) in ₹	0.71	-	-	1.30	-
- Basic and Diluted (for continuing and discontinued operations) in ₹	4.51	2.83	8.51	21.87	35.17
14. Debt equity ratio (no. of times)	0.12	0.13	0.01	0.12	0.01
15. Debt service coverage ratio (no. of times)	5.23	13.93	4.68	13.86	21.34
16. Interest service coverage ratio (no. of times)	4.69	4.18	17.45	5.68	17.86

Notes:

1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 7 May, 2025.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Audited Consolidated and Standalone financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Consolidated and Audited Standalone financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2025 is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.tatachemicals.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.



For and on behalf of the Board of

TATA CHEMICALS LIMITED

R. Mukundan
Managing Director and CEO

TATA CHEMICALS LIMITED

Regd. Office : Bombay House, 24 Homi Mody Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.
Tel: +91 22 66658282 Website: www.tatachemicals.com
CIN:- L24239MH1939PLC002893 Email: investors@tatachemicals.com

G-RIDE Gati Shakti Cargo Terminal (Morbi) Limited

CIN: U42100GJ2024SGC151 644

Reg. office: 7th Floor, Block 06, Udyog Bhavan, Gandhinagar-382011.
Ph: 079-2323278/29. Email id : projectfinance@gride.org.in

Tender No. GGCTL/PF/2024-25/Container Operations

NIT for Container Operations and Transportation of Domestic Containers From / Towards GCT Rafaleswar (GRGM) Near Morbi

G-RIDE Gatishakti Cargo Terminal Limited (Morbi), subsidiary of Gujarat Rail Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited intends to engage an Category-1 Container Train Operator license holder for “**Container Operations and Transportation of Domestic Containers from /towards GRGM**”. Pre-Bid meeting is scheduled on 16 May 2025 at 12:30 PM. The last date for submission of e-bids upto 5:00 PM on 23 May 2025. For details and further updates please visit G-RIDE website www.gride.org.in and tender.nprocure.gov.in (Tender id: 182887)

Place : Gandhinagar
Date : 08.05.2025

**Sd/-
Chief Executive Officer, GGCTL (Morbi)**

Sapphire Foods India Limited									
CIN: L55204MH2009PLC197005									
Registered address :702, Prism Tower, A-Wing, Mindspace, Link Road, Goregaon (W), Mumbai- 400062									
Website :www.sapphirefoods.in									
Extract of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2025									
(Rs. in Million except per share data)									
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended on 31.03.2025	Quarter ended on 31.03.2024	Year ended 31.03.2025	Year ended 31.03.2024	Quarter ended on 31.03.2025	Quarter ended on 31.03.2024	Year ended 31.03.2025	Year ended 31.03.2024
1	Revenue from operations*	6,046.43	5,480.02	24,510.76	22,360.81	7,113.41	6,316.95	28,818.64	25,942.79
2	Net profit for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(8.62)	(1.43)	180.53	653.60	44.80	8.39	384.31	699.09
3	Net profit for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(47.37)	(1.43)	(27.86)	653.60	6.05	8.39	231.36	699.09
4	Net profit for the period/year after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(36.62)	21.49	(63.20)	507.68	20.24	20.39	167.04	519.56
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(39.97)	16.87	(77.66)	494.97	7.05	55.86	207.75	566.38
6	Equity Share Capital	642.38	637.04	642.38	637.04	642.38	637.04	642.38	637.04
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves)			11,932.68	11,653.77			13,338.27	12,754.37
8	Earnings per Share (not annualised for quarters) (of Rs. 2/- each)								
	Basic (Rs.)	(0.11)	0.07	(0.20)	1.60	0.06	0.08	0.60	1.66
	Diluted (Rs.)	(0.11)	0.07	(0.20)	1.58	0.06	0.07	0.60	1.64

*Excludes other income

Notes :

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed by the Company with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. ([www.bseindia.com](#) and [www.nseindia.com](#)) and also on Company's website at [www.sapphirefoods.in](#). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

2. The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 7th May, 2025. The statutory auditors have completed the audit as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Place: Mumbai

Date: 7th May 2025

For & On Behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-

Sanjay Purohit

Whole-time Director & Group CEO

